

CLERK OF THE BOARD DIVISION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' OFFICE

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

DEC 30 2019

RECEIVED

825 FIFTH STREET EUREKA, CALIF, 95501-1153

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

PHONE (707) 476-2384; 445-7299 (FAX)

APPLICATION TO SERVE ON THE HUMBOLDT COUNTY

## FIRST FIVE HUMBOLDT COMMITTEE

APPLICANT NAME:	Wendy Hill
MAILING ADDRESS:	
TELEPHONE:	Work: 707 170 1507 Fax: 707 170 1111
E-MAIL ADDRESS: Wendy-Hill@redwoods.edu	
OCCUPATION: College of the Redwoods Child Development Center Director, Early Childhood Education Associate Faculty	
PERSONAL REFERENCES: (1) <u>Heather Richardson</u>	PHONE:
(2) Linda Powell	PHONE: PHONE
PRIOR ADVISORY BOARD OR BOARD OF DIRECTORS EXPERIENCE? NOYES	

PLEASE WRITE A BRIEF STATEMENT DESCRIBING WHY YOU'RE INTERESTED IN SERVING ON THE FIRST FIVE HUMBOLDT COMMITTEE.

I am interested in serving on the First Five Humboldt committee as a commissioner because I believe in the work, services, and programs that are supported by our local First Five. I believe that supporting the health and well being of children and families shapes healthy and thriving communities. As an early childhood educator, I believe in the continuous support and sustainability of the early childhood education workforce through education, trainings and continued advocacy for the professional intergrity laudable to the field. Through my participation as a First Five Humboldt commissioner I will continue to support children, families and the early childhood community.

PLEASE ATTACH A CURRENT RESUME.

DATE:

SIGNATURE:

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct

SUBMIT THIS APPLICATION TO: HUMBOLDT COUNTY FIRST FIVE HUMBOLDT COMMITTEE, Clerk of the Board, 825 Fifth Street, Suite 111. Eureka, CA 95501-1153.

DATE TO SUPERVISOR

DATE APPROVED NOT APPROVED